Which of the provincial party leaders do you think would make the best Premier of Ontario?

<s <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 741 404 337 118 185 84 373 329 207 387 469 433 985 729 772 357 543 601 51 237 573 635
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 713 314 399 123 180 88 397 433 215 363 388 416 1007 723 778 414 517 570 214 415 495 372
620 279 125 155 63 71 31 175 141 93 166 174 186 402 341 279 132 217 271 66 183 228 141
PC Leader Doug Ford 41% 39% 40% 39% 52% 40% 35% 44% 32% 43% 46% 45% 45% 40% 47% 36% 32% 42% 48% 31% 44% 46% 38%
A* * H H H o P P * sV
312 183 77 107 22 35 12 59 93 47 78 84 84 211 142 170 103 93 115 67 69 86 89
Liberal Leader Steven Del Duca 21% 26% 24% 27% 18% 20% 14% 15% 21% 22% 22% 22% 20% 21% 20% 22% 25% 18% 20% 31% 17% 17% 24%
G G G * * Q TU* TU
483 208 86 123 34 62 40 139 178 69 100 102 127 338 197 286 158 185 140 66 138 163 115
NDP Leader Andrea Horwath 32% 29% 27% 31% 28% 34% 46% 35% 41% 32% 28% 26% 30% 34% 27% 37% 38% 36% 25% 31% 33% 33% 31%
* ABCD* K N R R *
71 37 25 12 3 11 4 16 20 6 14 23 17 46 35 36 21 19 32 11 25 13 20
Don't know 5% 5% 8% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5%
C AC * * * u u
15 5 2 3 * - 1 8 2 - 5 6 2 10 7 8 1 3 12 4 - 5 6
Refusal 1% 1% 1% 1% * - 1% 2% * - 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2%
* * P * T
1501 713 314 399 123 180 88 397 433 215 363 388 416 1007 723 778 414 517 570 214 415 495 372
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




What is your impression of the following people: - Steven Del Duca

<361 <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
181 98 37 61 17 21 8 37 63 29 50 37 43 138 91 91 62 58 62 25 49 53 55
Top 2 Box (Net) 18% 21% 22% 21% 16% 18% 14% 13% 18% 17% 20% 17% 16% 18% 20% 16% 21% 16% 17% 20% 16% 15% 24%
S = S . . . = U
32 16 8 8 4 6 2 5 14 3 7 9 6 26 21 11 12 11 9 7 11 6 7
Very favourable 3% 3% 5% 3% % 5% 3% 2% % 2% 3% % 2% % % 2% % 3% 3% 6% % 2% 3%
. . . =
149 82 29 53 13 15 7 32 49 26 44 28 37 112 70 80 50 47 52 17 38 46 48
Somewhat favourable 15% 18% 17% 19% 13% 13% 12% 11% 14% 15% 18% 13% 14% 15% 15% 14% 17% 13% 14% 14% 12% 13% 21%
. . . = U
299 127 55 7 38 38 15 82 94 54 74 64 5 204 139 160 87 21 o1 30 36 110 73
Neutral 29% 28% 33% 25% 37% 31% 25% 29% 27% 32% 30% 30% 35% 27% 30% 29% 29% 34% 25% 2% 28% 32% 31%
. . . R =
284 140 41 99 26 27 16 75 78 46 70 69 66 218 160 123 49 90 144 17 92 113 62
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 31% 2% 35% 25% 23% 26% 26% 23% 27% 29% 33% 24% 29% 35% 2% 7% 25% 20% 13% 30% 32% 26%
B - - - H o P PQ -
141 72 17 55 10 16 5 39 4 21 32 37 35 106 76 65 30 38 73 9 20 61 30
Somewhat unfavourable 14% 16% 10% 19% 9% 13% 8% 14% 13% 12% 13% 17% 13% 14% 16% 12% 10% 1% 20% 7% 13% 18% 13%
s s . . . °Q =
143 68 25 2 16 2 1 35 34 25 38 33 31 12 85 58 19 52 72 3 52 52 31
Very unfavourable 14% 15% 15% 15% 16% 10% 18% 12% 10% 15% 16% 15% 1% 15% 18% 10% % 14% 20% 6% 17% 15% 13%
. . . ° » b =
258 % 35 55 2 34 20 91 107 10 52 a 67 190 73 184 8 ) 67 54 85 73 5
! don’t know enough about them to have an opinion 25% 20% 21% 19% 21% 28% 34% 32% 31% 24% 21% 20% 25% 25% 16% 33% 33% 26% 18% 3% 27% 21% 19%
* * AC* ABC JK N R R ** \
1022 155 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




What is your impression of the following people: - Doug Ford

<361 <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
348 163 54 108 32 45 12 96 94 52 107 79 73 275 176 171 70 108 169 32 95 134 86
Top 2 Box (Net) 34% 36% 32% 38% 31% 37% 21% 34% 27% 31% 43% 38% 27% 37% 38% 31% 24% 30% 46% 25% 31% 39% 37%
F * * * HI H L ] PQ **
101 59 17 42 8 12 5 17 34 16 20 26 20 81 55 45 19 29 53 3 37 42 19
Very favourable 10% 13% 10% 15% 8% 10% 8% 6% 10% 9% 8% 12% 7% 11% 12% 8% 7% 8% 15% 3% 12% 12% 8%
S s P - P Q -
247 104 37 67 24 33 8 78 60 36 87 54 53 194 121 126 51 80 116 28 58 93 67
Somewhat favourable 24% 23% 22% 23% 23% 27% 13% 27% 18% 22% 35% 25% 20% 26% 26% 23% 17% 22% 32% 23% 19% 27% 29%
* * * HIK PQ ** T T
194 65 2 39 2 28 16 61 63 3 a 38 80 114 3 99 71 69 54 25 58 65 I
Neutral 19% 14% 15% 14% 23% 23% 27% 2% 19% 26% 17% 18% 29% 15% 21% 18% 24% 19% 15% 20% 19% 18% 20%
* * AC* A M R **
440 208 78 130 46 40 28 119 167 67 92 87 111 330 179 261 135 170 135 61 138 144 98
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 33% 7% 2% 9% 0% 38% 1% 2% 4% 39% 7% 6% 7% 37% 8% 2% 1% 2%
e p . P ) N R -
170 75 31 44 n 18 9 a7 56 18 I 39 51 119 60 110 58 63 48 29 47 54 39
Somewhat unfavourable 17% 17% 18% 5% 20% 5% 16% 16% 16% 1% 19% 18% 19% 16% 13% 20% 20% 18% 13% 23% 15% 16% 17%
P . P N -
271 132 47 85 25 22 19 72 111 49 46 48 60 211 119 152 77 107 87 31 91 90 59
Very unfavourable 27% 29% 28% 30% 25% 18% 31% 25% 32% 29% 19% 23% 2% 28% 26% 27% 26% 29% 24% 25% 29% 26% 25%
p - p I ) -
0 20 1 9 1 8 3 9 18 6 6 7 8 32 13 2 20 12 B 8 20 6 B
! don’t know enough about them to have an opinion % % 6% 3% 1% % % 3% 5% % 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 7% % 1% 7% 7% 2% 2%
- - - R - o
1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 322 168 226 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
sigma 100% 100% | 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




What is your impression of the following people: - Andrea Horwath

<361 <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393

Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235

336 157 69 87 38 27 23 91 117 52 78 79 85 252 131 205 110 107 120 24 114 109 88

Top 2 Box (Net) 33% 34% 41% 30% 37% 23% 39% 32% 34% 31% 32% 37% 31% 34% 28% 37% 37% 30% 33% 19% 37% 31% 38%
. ACE . . . N =

102 51 24 27 8 8 7 28 42 16 23 17 23 79 46 56 35 25 41 8 37 33 24

Very favourable 10% 11% 14% 9% 8% 6% 12% 10% 12% 10% 9% 8% 8% 10% 10% 10% 12% 7% 11% 6% 12% 9% 10%
. . . =

235 105 45 60 30 19 16 64 75 36 55 62 62 173 86 149 75 81 79 17 77 76 64

Somewhat favourable 23% 23% 27% 21% 29% 16% 27% 22% 22% 21% 23% 29% 23% 23% 18% 27% 25% 23% 22% 13% 25% 22% 27%
. . . N =

201 97 3 64 23 37 9 74 79 5 58 49 75 166 124 17 75 107 s9 2 65 % 55

Neutral 2% 21% 20% 2% 2% 31% 16% 26% 23% 27% 23% 23% 28% 2% 27% 21% 25% 30% 16% 17% 21% 28% 23%
. . . R R =

298 141 47 94 27 29 14 87 69 52 85 70 78 219 165 133 56 94 148 24 90 106 77

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 31% 28% 33% 26% 2% 23% 31% 20% 31% 35% 33% 29% 29% 36% 2% 19% 26% 2% 19% 29% 30% 33%
- - - H H H o PQ o

117 9 16 3 13 17 6 32 33 15 31 32 2 o1 61 56 21 a 55 7 37 40 33

Somewhat unfavourable 11% 11% 9% 12% 13% 14% 9% 11% 10% 9% 13% 15% 10% 12% 13% 10% 7% 1% 15% 6% 12% 11% 14%
. . . b =

181 92 31 61 1 13 s 55 36 37 54 37 52 129 104 77 35 53 23 17 54 66 2

Very unfavourable 18% 20% 18% 21% 13% 10% 14% 19% 10% 2% 2% 18% 19% 17% 2% 14% 12% 15% 26% 14% 17% 19% 19%
E E * * * H H H o PQ **

147 60 19 41 15 27 13 32 78 19 25 14 33 114 44 103 56 54 37 56 41 35 15

! don’t know enough about them to have an opinion 14% 13% 12% 14% 14% 2% 2% 1% 23% 1% 10% 6% 12% 15% 10% 18% 19% 15% 10% 1% 13% 10% %

* ABG* * 1K N R ** \
1022 155 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




What is your impression of the following people: - Justin Trudeau

<361 <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
298 139 53 85 31 26 15 87 94 47 82 66 69 229 127 171 79 82 136 23 80 103 91
Top 2 Box (Net) 29% 30% 31% 30% 31% 21% 26% 31% 27% 28% 33% 31% 25% 31% 27% 31% 27% 23% 37% 18% 26% 30% 39%
. . . °Q = T
109 58 22 36 11 10 6 23 40 21 23 23 29 80 53 57 31 30 48 7 33 42 27
Very favourable 11% 13% 13% 13% 11% 9% 11% 8% 12% 12% 9% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 8% 13% 6% 11% 12% 12%
. . . =
189 80 31 49 20 15 9 64 54 27 59 43 40 149 74 115 48 52 88 16 48 62 64
Somewhat favourable 18% 18% 18% 17% 20% 13% 15% 22% 16% 16% 24% 20% 15% 20% 16% 21% 16% 14% 24% 12% 15% 18% 27%
. . . m °Q = U
161 68 33 35 19 21 s 1 46 29 0 34 9 111 7 89 53 67 a 1 50 58 20
Neutral 16% 15% 20% 12% 19% 17% 14% 15% 13% 18% 16% 16% 18% 15% 15% 16% 18% 19% 1% 9% 16% 17% 17%
A . . . R =
522 230 75 155 50 67 34 142 178 88 115 108 151 372 248 274 140 198 184 82 160 181 99
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 51% 50% 4% 54% 8% 55% 58% 50% 52% 52% 7% 51% 56% 50% 53% 9% 7% 55% 51% 65% 51% 52% 2%
5 . . . = v v
169 B 38 55 2 13 2 39 60 27 39 39 52 18 75 o4 59 57 53 32 a7 48 )
Somewhat unfavourable 17% 21% 2% 19% 12% 11% 20% 14% 17% 16% 16% 19% 19% 16% 16% 17% 20% 16% 15% 25% 15% 14% 18%
s . . . =
353 136 37 99 38 53 23 103 119 61 76 69 ) 254 173 180 81 140 131 50 113 133 57
Very unfavourable 35% 30% 2% 35% 37% 4% 39% 36% 35% 36% 31% 32% 36% 34% 37% 32% 27% 39% 36% 0% 36% 38% 2%
B AB B* AB* B* B P ** \ \%
41 18 8 11 2 7 1 12 24 3 8 3 2 38 18 23 24 15 2 10 21 6 5
! don’t know enough about them to have an opinion % 1% 5% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 7% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4% 8% % 1% 8% 7% 2% 2%
* * * K L R R ** uv
1022 155 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




What is your impression of the following people: - Mike Schreiner

<361 <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
101 49 15 34 13 11 2 27 31 22 20 26 30 71 57 43 43 23 34 5 42 28 25
Top 2 Box (Net) 10% 11% 9% 12% 12% 9% 3% 10% 9% 13% 8% 12% 11% 9% 12% 8% 15% 6% 9% 4% 14% 8% 11%
p . P ° a - M
23 10 4 6 6 1 * 6 9 2 6 4 3 19 10 13 9 5 9 - 11 7 4
Very favourable 2% 2% 2% 2% % 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% - 3% 2% 2%
P B P -
78 39 11 28 6 10 1 22 22 20 14 22 26 52 48 31 34 18 26 5 31 20 21
Somewhat favourable 8% 9% 7% 10% 6% 8% 2% 8% 6% 12% 6% 10% 10% 7% 10% 5% 12% 5% 7% 4% 10% 6% 9%
P - P ° a -
331 123 56 87 38 44 16 89 104 44 ) 7 97 233 168 162 97 134 100 37 101 116 78
Neutral 32% 31% 33% 31% 37% 37% 28% 31% 30% 26% 38% 36% 36% 31% 36% 29% 33% 37% 27% 29% 32% 33% 33%
P B P ; ° R -
166 %0 36 54 1 18 9 39 31 3 I 46 sq 113 86 81 36 63 67 4 52 65 45
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 20% 2% 19% 11% 5% 14% 14% 9% 20% 19% 2% 20% 5% 18% 14% 12% 18% 19% 3% 17% 19% 19%
p . P " " " -
99 53 23 30 5 12 4 26 16 20 32 29 35 64 52 47 27 31 41 - 29 42 28
Somewhat unfavourable 10% 12% 14% 10% 5% 10% % 9% 5% 12% 13% 14% 13% 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 11% - 9% 12% 12%
- - - " " " -
67 37 13 24 6 5 5 14 15 15 13 17 18 49 33 34 8 32 27 4 23 23 17
Very unfavourable 7% 8% 8% 8% % % 8% 5% % 9% 5% 8% 7% % 7% % 3% 9% 7% 3% 7% 7% 7%
- - - b b -
424 174 62 111 41 48 33 129 177 67 87 63 90 334 152 271 121 141 162 80 116 140 87
! don’t know enough about them to have an opinion 2% 38% 37% 39% 0% 0% 55% 5% 52% 0% 35% 30% 33% 4% 33% 9% 2% 39% 5% 64% 37% 0% 37%
* * AB* JK L N **
1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 322 168 226 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
sigma 100% 100% | 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




What is your impression of the following people: Top 2 Box Summary

<s <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393

Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235

348 163 54 108 32 a5 12 96 94 52 107 79 73 275 176 171 70 108 169 32 95 134 86

Doug Ford 34% 36% 32% 38% 31% 37% 21% 34% 27% 31% 43% 38% 27% 37% 38% 31% 24% 30% 46% 25% 31% 39% 37%
F * * * HI H L o PQ **

336 157 69 87 38 27 23 91 117 52 78 79 85 252 131 205 110 107 120 24 114 109 88

Andrea Horwath 33% 34% 41% 30% 37% 23% 39% 32% 34% 31% 32% 37% 31% 34% 28% 37% 37% 30% 33% 19% 37% 31% 38%
E ACE * * * N o

298 139 53 85 31 26 15 87 94 47 82 66 69 229 127 171 79 82 136 23 80 103 91

Justin Trudeau 29% 30% 31% 30% 31% 21% 26% 31% 27% 28% 33% 31% 25% 31% 27% 31% 27% 23% 37% 18% 26% 30% 39%

* * * PQ o TU

181 98 37 61 17 21 8 37 63 29 50 37 43 138 91 91 62 58 62 25 49 53 55

Steven Del Duca 18% 21% 22% 21% 16% 18% 14% 13% 18% 17% 20% 17% 16% 18% 20% 16% 21% 16% 17% 20% 16% 15% 24%

G G G * * * o TU

101 49 15 34 13 11 2 27 31 22 20 26 30 71 57 43 43 23 34 5 42 28 25

Mike Schreiner 10% 11% 9% 12% 12% 9% 3% 10% 9% 13% 8% 12% 11% 9% 12% 8% 15% 6% 9% 4% 14% 8% 11%

* * * ) Q o u




What is your impression of the following people: Bottom 2 Box Summary

<s <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393

Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235

522 230 75 155 50 67 34 142 178 88 115 108 151 372 248 274 140 198 184 82 160 181 99

Justin Trudeau 51% 50% 44% 54% 48% 55% 58% 50% 52% 52% 47% 51% 56% 50% 53% 49% 47% 55% 51% 65% 51% 52% 42%

B * * * o v v

440 208 78 130 46 40 28 119 167 67 92 87 111 330 179 261 135 170 135 61 138 144 98

Doug Ford 43% 46% 46% 45% 45% 33% 47% 42% 49% 40% 38% 41% 41% 44% 39% 47% 46% 47% 37% 48% 44% 41% 42%
E * * * ] N R o

298 141 47 94 27 29 14 87 69 52 85 70 78 219 165 133 56 94 148 24 90 106 77

Andrea Horwath 29% 31% 28% 33% 26% 24% 23% 31% 20% 31% 35% 33% 29% 29% 36% 24% 19% 26% 41% 19% 29% 30% 33%
* * * H H H o PQ **

284 140 41 99 26 27 16 75 78 46 70 69 66 218 160 123 49 90 144 17 92 113 62

Steven Del Duca 28% 31% 24% 35% 25% 23% 26% 26% 23% 27% 29% 33% 24% 29% 35% 22% 17% 25% 40% 13% 30% 32% 26%
B * * * H o P PQ **

166 90 36 54 11 18 9 39 31 34 46 46 54 113 86 81 36 63 67 4 52 65 45

Mike Schreiner 16% 20% 22% 19% 11% 15% 14% 14% 9% 20% 19% 22% 20% 15% 18% 14% 12% 18% 19% 3% 17% 19% 19%
* * * H H H o




Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who will protect the interests of cultural, religious and other minorities in Ontario

<s <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
294 135 62 73 23 33 21 82 97 48 78 62 69 225 116 178 93 98 104 13 99 103 79
Andrea Horwath 29% 30% 37% 26% 23% 27% 35% 29% 28% 28% 32% 29% 25% 30% 25% 32% 31% 27% 28% 10% 32% 30% 34%
ACD * * * N o
244 117 33 83 19 37 16 55 70 48 64 53 72 172 129 115 62 76 106 34 63 93 54
Doug Ford 24% 26% 20% 29% 18% 31% 28% 19% 20% 28% 26% 25% 26% 23% 28% 21% 21% 21% 29% 27% 20% 27% 23%
B G * G* * o PQ **
117 45 18 26 17 21 6 28 43 12 36 23 28 89 56 61 44 37 35 20 26 38 34
Steven Del Duca 11% 10% 11% 9% 16% 17% 11% 10% 13% 7% 15% 11% 10% 12% 12% 11% 15% 10% 10% 16% 8% 11% 14%
* * * o T
367 158 55 103 44 30 15 119 132 60 69 73 103 264 163 204 98 150 119 60 124 116 68
None of these leaders 36% 35% 33% 36% 43% 25% 26% 42% 39% 36% 28% 35% 38% 35% 35% 37% 33% 42% 33% 47% 40% 33% 29%
£ * * E ] R o v
1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who will get things done

<s <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
336 154 49 105 24 41 19 98 86 61 94 77 83 253 185 151 72 108 156 40 85 130 82
Doug Ford 33% 34% 29% 37% 23% 34% 31% 34% 25% 36% 38% 37% 31% 34% 40% 27% 24% 30% 43% 32% 27% 37% 35%
* * * H H H o PQ ** T
251 110 42 68 20 35 17 69 99 37 61 47 72 180 89 162 96 78 77 26 81 89 55
Andrea Horwath 25% 24% 25% 24% 20% 29% 29% 24% 29% 22% 25% 22% 26% 24% 19% 29% 32% 22% 21% 21% 26% 25% 23%
* * * N QR o
129 67 28 39 17 17 6 21 33 25 38 31 35 94 67 62 42 42 45 13 49 33 34
Steven Del Duca 13% 15% 17% 14% 17% 14% 10% 7% 10% 15% 16% 15% 13% 13% 15% 11% 14% 12% 12% 10% 16% 10% 15%
G G G* * * o u u
305 123 49 74 41 27 17 97 124 45 53 57 81 224 122 183 86 134 85 47 97 97 64
None of these leaders 30% 27% 29% 26% 40% 22% 29% 34% 36% 27% 22% 27% 30% 30% 26% 33% 29% 37% 23% 37% 31% 28% 27%
ACE* * * ] R o
1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who is best to manage during tough economic times

<s <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
341 151 52 99 32 39 23 95 81 53 106 86 85 256 179 162 76 112 153 40 93 126 82
Doug Ford 33% 33% 31% 35% 32% 32% 39% 34% 24% 31% 43% 41% 32% 34% 39% 29% 26% 31% 42% 32% 30% 36% 35%
* * * HI H o PQ **
206 98 40 58 15 26 11 57 69 36 57 41 70 136 78 128 72 69 65 13 67 75 51
Andrea Horwath 20% 22% 24% 20% 14% 22% 18% 20% 20% 21% 23% 19% 26% 18% 17% 23% 24% 19% 18% 10% 22% 21% 22%
* * * M o
136 72 24 49 10 17 8 29 46 24 32 31 35 101 64 71 42 45 48 22 38 37 39
Steven Del Duca 13% 16% 14% 17% 9% 14% 13% 10% 14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 18% 12% 10% 16%
* * * o u
339 133 53 80 46 39 18 103 145 56 51 54 81 258 142 197 107 135 97 51 112 112 64
None of these leaders 33% 29% 32% 28% 45% 32% 30% 36% 42% 33% 21% 26% 30% 34% 31% 35% 36% 37% 27% 40% 36% 32% 27%
AC* * * K J R R ** \
1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who will help make things more affordable for the middle class

<s <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
276 123 57 67 30 25 17 80 101 45 67 56 76 201 109 168 93 99 85 20 90 98 68
Andrea Horwath 27% 27% 34% 23% 29% 21% 29% 28% 29% 27% 27% 27% 28% 27% 23% 30% 31% 27% 23% 16% 29% 28% 29%
ACE * * * o
268 124 38 86 25 35 20 63 70 41 86 59 77 191 137 131 62 82 123 36 71 100 61
Doug Ford 26% 27% 22% 30% 25% 29% 34% 22% 20% 24% 35% 28% 28% 25% 29% 24% 21% 23% 34% 29% 23% 29% 26%
* * * H PQ o
126 68 21 47 4 17 4 34 38 29 30 26 43 83 63 63 49 42 36 23 36 34 33
Steven Del Duca 12% 15% 12% 16% 4% 14% 7% 12% 11% 17% 12% 13% 16% 11% 14% 11% 16% 12% 10% 18% 12% 10% 14%
D D D * D* * R ** u
352 140 53 86 43 43 18 108 134 53 63 70 75 276 156 196 93 138 120 47 114 118 73
None of these leaders 34% 31% 32% 30% 42% 36% 30% 38% 39% 32% 26% 33% 28% 37% 34% 35% 31% 38% 33% 37% 37% 34% 31%
* * * ] L o
1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who will manage Ontario's budget well

<s <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
302 139 41 99 23 39 20 80 69 52 90 76 76 226 162 140 71 99 131 32 80 114 76
Doug Ford 30% 31% 24% 35% 23% 33% 34% 28% 20% 31% 36% 36% 28% 30% 35% 25% 24% 27% 36% 25% 26% 33% 32%
B B * * * H H H o PQ **
201 90 38 51 18 28 16 49 83 36 48 28 56 145 74 127 75 64 62 14 75 69 43
Andrea Horwath 20% 20% 23% 18% 17% 23% 27% 17% 24% 21% 19% 13% 21% 19% 16% 23% 25% 18% 17% 11% 24% 20% 18%
* * * K N R o
111 60 23 37 9 15 5 22 29 22 26 32 31 80 57 54 34 38 39 17 27 30 37
Steven Del Duca 11% 13% 14% 13% 9% 12% 9% 8% 8% 13% 11% 15% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 11% 13% 9% 9% 16%
* * * H o TU
409 166 67 99 53 38 18 134 161 58 82 75 109 300 171 237 117 161 131 64 129 137 79
None of these leaders 40% 36% 40% 35% 52% 32% 30% 47% 47% 35% 33% 35% 40% 40% 37% 43% 39% 44% 36% 51% 41% 39% 34%
ACEF* * * ACEF 1K **
1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who will improve healthcare

<s <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
306 134 61 73 36 30 16 90 109 43 79 66 81 225 122 184 101 101 103 25 92 103 86

Andrea Horwath 30% 30% 36% 26% 35% 24% 27% 32% 32% 26% 32% 31% 30% 30% 26% 33% 34% 28% 28% 20% 30% 29% 37%
AC * * * o u

244 109 32 77 22 31 17 63 64 49 69 48 66 177 124 120 60 74 110 30 75 94 45

Doug Ford 24% 24% 19% 27% 22% 26% 29% 22% 19% 29% 28% 23% 24% 24% 27% 21% 20% 21% 30% 23% 24% 27% 19%

B * * * H H PQ ** \

121 67 22 45 7 21 7 18 34 21 34 28 34 87 59 61 33 56 32 13 37 33 38

Steven Del Duca 12% 15% 13% 16% 7% 17% 12% 6% 10% 13% 14% 13% 12% 12% 13% 11% 11% 16% 9% 10% 12% 10% 16%
G G G * G* * R ** u

351 144 53 91 37 39 19 113 134 55 64 70 90 261 159 192 103 130 119 59 107 119 66

None of these leaders 34% 32% 32% 32% 36% 32% 32% 40% 39% 33% 26% 33% 33% 35% 34% 34% 35% 36% 33% 47% 34% 34% 28%

* * * ] o
1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who will manage the COVID-19 pandemic well

<s <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
322 141 48 92 27 44 16 95 82 61 93 72 86 236 164 158 68 109 145 32 86 130 74
Doug Ford 32% 31% 29% 32% 26% 36% 27% 33% 24% 36% 38% 34% 32% 31% 35% 28% 23% 30% 40% 25% 28% 37% 31%
* * * H H H PQ ** T
221 97 44 53 21 29 14 60 80 33 67 35 51 170 81 139 89 63 68 14 71 82 53
Andrea Horwath 22% 21% 26% 19% 20% 24% 24% 21% 23% 19% 27% 17% 19% 23% 18% 25% 30% 17% 19% 11% 23% 23% 23%
* * * K N QR o
118 59 20 39 12 15 7 25 39 16 30 29 33 85 63 55 37 38 44 21 35 30 33
Steven Del Duca 12% 13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 12% 9% 11% 10% 12% 14% 12% 11% 14% 10% 12% 10% 12% 16% 11% 9% 14%
* * * o u
361 158 57 101 44 32 22 105 141 58 56 74 102 259 155 206 103 152 106 59 119 108 75
None of these leaders 35% 35% 34% 35% 43% 27% 37% 37% 41% 35% 23% 35% 37% 35% 33% 37% 35% 42% 29% 47% 38% 31% 32%
£ * * ] ] 1 R o
1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who will provide open, ethical and honest government

<s <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
256 115 52 62 28 28 17 69 87 43 68 52 64 193 96 160 87 88 81 11 84 89 72
Andrea Horwath 25% 25% 31% 22% 27% 23% 29% 24% 25% 26% 28% 24% 23% 26% 21% 29% 29% 24% 22% 9% 27% 25% 31%
A * * * N o
236 101 29 72 26 29 18 62 73 35 73 47 68 169 122 114 54 71 111 32 64 91 49
Doug Ford 23% 22% 17% 25% 26% 24% 31% 22% 21% 21% 30% 22% 25% 22% 26% 21% 18% 20% 31% 25% 21% 26% 21%
B * * * PQ o
108 57 22 36 8 15 7 20 31 23 29 23 36 72 58 50 45 34 30 18 28 31 31
Steven Del Duca 11% 13% 13% 13% 8% 12% 12% 7% 9% 14% 12% 11% 13% 10% 13% 9% 15% 9% 8% 15% 9% 9% 13%
* * * R o
421 182 66 116 40 49 17 133 151 67 76 90 104 318 188 233 111 168 142 64 135 139 83
None of these leaders 41% 40% 39% 41% 39% 41% 29% 47% 44% 40% 31% 42% 38% 42% 41% 42% 38% 47% 39% 51% 43% 40% 35%
* * * F ] 1 o
1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone whose views best represent my own

<s <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
284 132 43 89 24 30 18 80 69 51 89 61 72 212 161 123 60 86 138 36 84 101 63
Doug Ford 28% 29% 26% 31% 23% 25% 31% 28% 20% 30% 36% 29% 26% 28% 35% 22% 20% 24% 38% 29% 27% 29% 27%
* * * H H ) PQ o
280 136 56 80 22 31 20 72 106 45 68 54 80 200 101 179 106 90 83 23 104 92 61
Andrea Horwath 27% 30% 33% 28% 21% 25% 33% 25% 31% 27% 28% 26% 29% 27% 22% 32% 36% 25% 23% 18% 33% 26% 26%
* * * N QR %
126 64 22 41 14 19 4 26 32 22 38 32 34 92 63 63 33 45 48 21 24 39 43
Steven Del Duca 12% 14% 13% 14% 14% 15% 7% 9% 9% 13% 15% 15% 12% 12% 14% 11% 11% 12% 13% 16% 8% 11% 18%
* * * o TU
332 123 47 75 43 41 17 107 135 51 52 63 86 246 138 194 97 141 94 46 100 117 68
None of these leaders 32% 27% 28% 26% 42% 34% 29% 38% 39% 30% 21% 30% 32% 33% 30% 35% 33% 39% 26% 37% 32% 34% 29%
ABC* * * AC J J R **
1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who will make housing more affordable

<s <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
285 134 60 74 23 20 15 93 93 44 82 58 74 211 117 168 85 101 99 20 98 96 71
Andrea Horwath 28% 30% 36% 26% 22% 17% 25% 33% 27% 26% 33% 27% 27% 28% 25% 30% 29% 28% 27% 16% 32% 27% 30%
E AE * * * E o
206 84 31 54 26 25 15 56 51 33 66 48 59 147 108 98 47 69 90 28 56 75 46
Doug Ford 20% 18% 18% 19% 25% 21% 25% 20% 15% 20% 27% 23% 22% 20% 23% 18% 16% 19% 25% 22% 18% 22% 20%
* * * H H P o
112 61 20 41 5 22 7 18 42 18 26 24 34 78 54 58 44 42 26 23 31 30 29
Steven Del Duca 11% 13% 12% 14% 4% 18% 12% 6% 12% 11% 11% 11% 13% 10% 12% 10% 15% 12% 7% 18% 10% 8% 12%
DG DG * DG* * R **
419 175 59 117 49 54 22 118 157 73 72 81 104 315 184 234 121 150 148 55 125 149 89
None of these leaders 41% 39% 35% 41% 48% 45% 37% 42% 46% 44% 29% 38% 38% 42% 40% 42% 41% 41% 41% 44% 40% 43% 38%
* * * ] ] o
1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone you can trust

<s <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
239 116 50 66 19 24 14 65 93 37 58 44 63 176 84 155 82 76 81 13 78 87 61
Andrea Horwath 23% 26% 30% 23% 19% 20% 24% 23% 27% 22% 24% 21% 23% 23% 18% 28% 28% 21% 22% 10% 25% 25% 26%
* * * N o
232 102 31 71 25 33 15 58 67 36 69 49 54 178 122 110 54 68 110 32 62 87 51
Doug Ford 23% 22% 18% 25% 25% 27% 25% 20% 20% 21% 28% 23% 20% 24% 26% 20% 18% 19% 30% 26% 20% 25% 22%
* * * ) PQ o
110 53 15 38 6 19 7 24 32 25 27 24 38 72 64 46 43 39 29 18 36 27 29
Steven Del Duca 11% 12% 9% 13% 6% 16% 12% 9% 9% 15% 11% 11% 14% 10% 14% 8% 15% 11% 8% 14% 12% 8% 13%
* * * ) R o u
440 183 73 111 52 44 23 138 150 70 91 94 116 325 194 246 118 178 144 63 135 148 94
None of these leaders 43% 40% 43% 39% 50% 37% 39% 48% 44% 42% 37% 45% 43% 43% 42% 44% 40% 49% 40% 50% 43% 42% 40%
* * * R o
1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who has the right temperament and maturity to be Premier

<s <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
320 136 43 94 34 37 20 92 86 54 94 68 82 238 167 152 63 102 155 40 90 119 71
Doug Ford 31% 30% 25% 33% 33% 31% 33% 32% 25% 32% 38% 32% 30% 32% 36% 27% 21% 28% 43% 31% 29% 34% 30%
* * * H ) PQ o
266 121 51 70 24 36 18 66 91 41 68 57 76 190 97 168 97 87 81 17 83 96 69
Andrea Horwath 26% 27% 30% 25% 24% 30% 31% 23% 26% 24% 28% 27% 28% 25% 21% 30% 33% 24% 22% 13% 27% 28% 29%
* * * N R o
154 79 27 52 14 20 9 32 45 31 43 32 43 111 80 74 47 57 50 22 47 43 42
Steven Del Duca 15% 17% 16% 18% 14% 17% 16% 11% 13% 18% 18% 15% 16% 15% 17% 13% 16% 16% 14% 18% 15% 12% 18%
* * * o u
282 118 48 70 30 27 12 96 121 43 41 55 71 212 119 163 90 115 78 47 91 91 53
None of these leaders 28% 26% 29% 25% 29% 22% 20% 34% 35% 25% 17% 26% 26% 28% 26% 29% 30% 32% 21% 38% 29% 26% 23%
* * * ] 1 R R o
1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who will spend taxpayer's money wisely

<s <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
246 125 35 90 17 30 18 57 60 37 74 64 71 175 127 119 49 83 114 28 59 98 60
Doug Ford 24% 27% 21% 31% 16% 25% 30% 20% 18% 22% 30% 30% 26% 23% 27% 21% 17% 23% 31% 22% 19% 28% 26%
B BDG * * * H H PQ ** T
203 85 42 43 13 30 14 60 74 34 58 30 52 151 68 134 71 65 67 16 62 74 50
Andrea Horwath 20% 19% 25% 15% 13% 25% 24% 21% 22% 20% 23% 14% 19% 20% 15% 24% 24% 18% 18% 13% 20% 21% 21%
ACD * * * K N o
145 68 24 44 17 19 8 33 49 29 32 32 40 105 76 69 60 45 40 22 49 38 35
Steven Del Duca 14% 15% 14% 15% 17% 16% 13% 12% 14% 17% 13% 15% 15% 14% 16% 12% 20% 13% 11% 18% 16% 11% 15%
* * * QR o
429 177 68 109 55 42 20 135 159 68 82 85 109 320 192 236 116 169 143 60 141 139 89
None of these leaders 42% 39% 40% 38% 54% 35% 33% 47% 46% 40% 33% 40% 40% 43% 41% 42% 39% 47% 39% 47% 45% 40% 38%
ACEF* * * ] o
1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who will stand up for Ontario's interests within Canada

<s <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
361 160 53 107 39 43 20 99 98 60 108 75 87 274 188 173 86 110 165 40 108 129 84
Doug Ford 35% 35% 31% 37% 38% 36% 34% 35% 29% 36% 44% 36% 32% 36% 41% 31% 29% 30% 45% 32% 35% 37% 36%
* * * H ) PQ o
242 110 47 63 18 26 18 70 90 35 68 42 64 177 76 166 75 88 79 13 77 94 57
Andrea Horwath 24% 24% 28% 22% 18% 21% 30% 25% 26% 21% 28% 20% 24% 24% 16% 30% 25% 24% 22% 11% 25% 27% 24%
* * * N o
141 74 23 51 8 22 7 30 37 29 36 37 44 97 74 67 54 39 49 21 41 33 45
Steven Del Duca 14% 16% 14% 18% 8% 18% 12% 10% 11% 17% 15% 17% 16% 13% 16% 12% 18% 11% 13% 17% 13% 10% 19%
G * * * Q o u
278 111 46 65 37 30 14 86 117 43 35 57 76 202 125 153 82 125 71 52 85 93 49
None of these leaders 27% 24% 27% 23% 36% 25% 24% 30% 34% 26% 14% 27% 28% 27% 27% 27% 28% 35% 20% 41% 27% 27% 21%
c* * * ] ] 1 R o
1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who you'd Iike to have a beer or coffee with

<s <$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
302 141 40 100 27 31 18 86 77 53 81 79 81 221 172 130 77 104 121 33 94 107 68
Doug Ford 30% 31% 24% 35% 26% 25% 30% 30% 23% 31% 33% 37% 30% 29% 37% 23% 26% 29% 33% 26% 30% 31% 29%
B B * * * H H ) o
168 79 32 48 19 17 7 44 65 33 39 26 48 120 53 114 58 45 65 11 50 60 46
Andrea Horwath 16% 17% 19% 17% 19% 15% 13% 15% 19% 20% 16% 12% 18% 16% 11% 20% 20% 12% 18% 9% 16% 17% 20%
* * * N o
79 47 12 35 5 7 2 18 31 14 15 18 28 51 47 33 37 27 15 19 22 17 20
Steven Del Duca 8% 10% 7% 12% 5% 6% 4% 6% 9% 8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 10% 6% 13% 7% 4% 15% 7% 5% 9%
B * * * ) R o u
473 188 85 103 51 65 32 136 168 68 112 89 114 359 191 281 124 186 163 62 145 165 100
None of these leaders 46% 41% 50% 36% 50% 54% 54% 48% 49% 41% 45% 42% 42% 48% 41% 50% 42% 51% 45% 49% 47% 47% 43%
C AC * AC* c* C N **
1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits: - Steven Del Duca Summary
Region

<$100K

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 2n 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
154 79 27 52 14 20 9 32 45 31 43 32 43 111 80 74 47 57 50 22 47 43 42
Someone who has the right temperament and maturity to
be Premier 15% 17% 16% 18% 14% 17% 16% 11% 13% 18% 18% 15% 16% 15% 17% 13% 16% 16% 14% 18% 15% 12% 18%
- * - - U
145 68 24 44 17 19 8 33 49 29 32 32 40 105 76 69 60 45 40 22 49 38 35
Someone who will spend taxpayer's money wisely 14% 15% 14% 15% 17% 16% 13% 12% 14% 17% 13% 15% 15% 14% 16% 12% 20% 13% 11% 18% 16% 1% 15%
- * - iy -
141 74 23 51 8 22 7 30 37 29 36 37 a4 97 74 67 54 39 49 21 41 33 45
Someone who will stand up for Ontario's interests within
Canada 14% 16% 14% 18% 8% 18% 12% 10% 1% 17% 15% 17% 16% 13% 16% 12% 18% 1% 13% 17% 13% 10% 19%
S * * - Q - 0
136 72 24 49 10 17 8 29 46 24 32 31 35 101 64 71 42 45 48 22 38 37 39
Someone who is best to manage during tough economic
times 13% 16% 14% 17% 9% 14% 13% 10% 14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 18% 12% 10% 16%
* * - - m
129 67 28 39 17 17 6 21 33 25 38 31 35 94 67 62 22 2 45 13 49 33 34
Someone who will get things done 13% 15% 17% 14% 17% 14% 10% 7% 10% 15% 16% 15% 13% 13% 15% 11% 14% 12% 12% 10% 16% 10% 15%
S s o * * - m 0
126 64 22 41 14 19 4 26 32 22 38 32 34 92 63 63 33 45 48 21 24 39 43
Someone whose views best represent my own 12% 14% 13% 14% 14% 15% 7% 9% 9% 13% 15% 15% 12% 12% 14% 1% 11% 12% 13% 16% 8% 1% 18%
- * * - TU
126 68 21 47 4 17 4 34 38 29 30 2 43 83 63 63 49 2 36 23 36 34 33
Someone who will help make things more affordable for the
middle class 12% 15% 12% 16% 4% 14% 7% 12% 11% 17% 12% 13% 16% 11% 14% 11% 16% 12% 10% 18% 12% 10% 14%
D D D * D* * R ** V)
121 67 22 45 7 21 7 18 34 21 34 28 34 87 59 61 33 56 32 13 37 33 38
Someone who will improve healthcare 12% 15% 13% 16% 7% 17% 12% 6% 10% 13% 14% 13% 12% 12% 13% 11% 1% 16% 9% 10% 12% 10% 16%
G G G * G* * R = u
118 59 20 39 12 15 7 2 39 16 30 29 33 85 63 55 37 38 2 21 35 30 33
Someone who will manage the COVID-19 pandemic well 12% 13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 12% 9% 11% 10% 12% 14% 12% 1% 14% 10% 12% 10% 12% 16% 1% 9% 14%
- - - - m
117 a5 18 2% 17 2 6 28 43 12 36 23 28 89 S6 61 a4 37 35 20 2% 38 34
Someone who will protect the interests of cultural, religious
and other minorities in Ontario 11% 10% 11% 9% 16% 17% 11% 10% 13% 7% 15% 11% 10% 12% 12% 1% 15% 10% 10% 16% 8% 1% 14%
o . * - T
112 61 20 Py 5 2 7 18 22 18 26 24 34 78 54 58 44 42 2 23 31 30 29
Someone who will make housing more affordable 11% 13% 12% 14% % 18% 12% 6% 12% 11% 11% 11% 13% 10% 12% 10% 15% 12% 7% 18% 10% 8% 12%
DG DG * DG* * R **
111 60 23 37 9 15 5 2 29 2 26 2 31 80 57 54 34 38 39 17 27 30 37
Someone who will manage Ontario's budget well 11% 13% 14% 13% 9% 12% 9% 8% 8% 13% 11% 15% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 11% 13% 9% 9% 16%
* B * m - TU
110 53 15 38 6 19 7 24 32 25 27 24 38 72 64 46 43 39 29 18 36 27 29
Someone you can trust 1% 12% 9% 13% 6% 16% 12% 9% 9% 15% 11% 11% 14% 10% 14% 8% 15% 11% 8% 14% 12% 8% 13%
* * * [J) R ** u
108 57 2 36 8 15 7 20 31 23 29 23 36 72 58 50 45 34 30 18 28 31 31
Someone who will provide open, ethical and honest
government 1% 13% 13% 13% 8% 12% 12% 7% 9% 14% 12% 11% 13% 10% 13% 9% 15% 9% 8% 15% 9% 9% 13%
* B * R -
79 47 12 35 5 7 2 18 31 14 15 18 28 51 47 33 37 27 15 19 22 17 20
Someone who you'd like to have a beer or coffee with 8% 10% 7% 12% 5% 6% % 6% 9% 8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 10% 6% 13% 7% % 15% 7% 5% 9%
B . ¥ ¥ ) R - u




Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits: - Doug Ford Summary

Region

Household Compo:

Total GTA - Total | GT 16 | GTA-905 Central East Nor Southwest <$40K $4 $60 $100K+ No Kids Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
<S6! <$100K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L ™M N o] P Q R S T u \Z

Gende Age Education

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 464 214 250 96 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 342 168 246 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
361 160 53 107 39 43 20 99 98 60 108 75 87 274 188 173 86 110 165 40 108 129 84
Someone who will stand up for Ontario's interests within
Canada 35% 35% 31% 37% 38% 36% 34% 35% 29% 36% 44% 36% 32% 36% 41% 31% 29% 30% 45% 32% 35% 37% 36%
B . B m ° °Q -
341 151 52 99 32 39 23 95 81 53 106 86 85 256 179 162 76 112 153 40 93 126 82
Someone who is best to manage during tough economic
times 33% 33% 31% 35% 32% 32% 39% 34% 24% 31% 43% 41% 32% 34% 39% 29% 26% 31% 42% 32% 30% 36% 35%
* . * HI H o PQ >
336 154 49 105 24 41 19 98 86 61 94 77 83 253 185 151 72 108 156 40 85 130 82
Someone who will get things done 33% 39% 29% 37% 23% 34% 31% 34% 25% 36% 38% 37% 31% 3% 0% 7% 24% 30% 3% 32% 27% 37% 35%
* . * H H H o PQ - T
2 141 a8 2 27 4A 16 95 8 61 E) 7 86 236 164 158 68 109 15 2 86 130 7
Someone who will manage the COVID-19 pandemic well 32% 31% 29% 32% 26% 36% 27% 33% 2% 36% 38% 34% 32% 31% 35% 28% 23% 30% 40% 25% 28% 37% 31%
* . * H H H PQ - T
320 136 ) B 3 37 20 2 86 2] e 68 82 238 167 152 3} 102 155 2 %0 119 7
Someone who has the right temperament and maturity to
be Premier 31% 30% 25% 3% 33% 31% 33% 32% 25% 32% 38% 32% 30% 32% 36% 27% 21% 28% 43% 31% 29% 3% 30%
B . B m ° °Q -
302 141 40 100 27 31 18 86 77 53 81 79 81 221 172 130 77 104 121 33 94 107 68
Someone who you'd like to have a beer or coffee with 30% 31% 2% 35% 26% 25% 30% 30% 23% 31% 33% 37% 30% 29% 37% 23% 26% 29% 33% 26% 30% 31% 29%
B B * . * H H o -
302 139 a 99 23 39 20 80 9 52 %0 76 76 26 162 140 7 99 131 2 80 114 76
Someone who will manage Ontario's budget well 30% 31% 2% 35% 23% 33% 34% 28% 20% 31% 36% 36% 28% 30% 35% 25% 2% 27% 36% 25% 26% 33% 32%
B B * * * H H H o PQ **
282 132 ) 89 2 30 18 80 69 51 89 61 72 m 161 123 60 86 138 36 84 101 63
Someone whose views best represent my own 28% 29% 26% 31% 23% 25% 31% 28% 20% 30% 36% 29% 26% 28% 35% 22% 20% 24% 38% 29% 27% 29% 27%
* . * H H o PQ -
268 124 38 86 25 35 20 63 70 n 86 59 7 191 137 131 62 82 123 36 7 100 61
Someone who will help make things more affordable for the
middle class 26% 27% 2% 30% 25% 29% 34% 2% 20% 2% 35% 28% 28% 25% 29% 24% 21% 23% 3% 29% 23% 29% 26%
B . B " 0 -
26 125 35 % 17 30 18 57 60 37 7 64 7 175 127 119 9 83 114 2 59 98 60
Someone who will spend taxpayer's money wisely 2% 27% 21% 31% 16% 25% 30% 20% 18% 2% 30% 30% 26% 23% 27% 21% 17% 23% 31% 2% 19% 28% 26%
B BDG * * * H H PQ ** T
24 117 3 83 19 37 16 55 70 8 64 53 7 172 129 15 62 76 106 3 63 93 s4
Someone who will rotect the interests of cultural, religious
and other minorities in Ontario 24% 26% 20% 29% 18% 31% 28% 19% 20% 28% 26% 25% 26% 23% 28% 21% 21% 21% 29% 2% 20% 2% 23%
B G * o * ° a -
244 109 32 77 2 31 17 63 64 9 69 a8 66 177 124 120 60 7 110 30 75 E 5
Someone who will improve healthcare 2% 24% 19% 27% 22% 26% 29% 22% 19% 29% 28% 23% 2% 24% 27% 21% 20% 21% 30% 23% 2% 27% 19%
B * * * H H PQ ** v
236 101 29 72 2% 29 18 62 73 35 73 a7 68 169 122 114 54 7 111 2 64 B 9
Someone who will provide open, ethical and honest
government 23% 2% 7% 25% 26% 24% 31% 22% 21% 21% 30% 2% 25% 2% 26% 21% 18% 20% 31% 25% 21% 26% 21%
5 - v - a -
232 102 31 71 25 33 15 58 67 36 69 9 54 178 122 110 54 68 110 32 62 87 51
Someone you can trust 23% 2% 18% 5% 25% 27% 25% 20% 20% 21% 28% 23% 20% 24% 26% 20% 18% 19% 30% 26% 20% 25% 22%
- 0 - ° a -
206 84 31 54 26 25 15 56 51 33 66 48 59 147 108 98 47 69 90 28 56 75 46
Someone who will make housing more affordable 20% 18% 18% 19% 25% 21% 25% 20% 15% 20% 27% 23% 2% 20% 23% 18% 16% 19% 25% 22% 18% 2% 20%
* * * H H P -




Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits: - Andrea Horwath Summary

Total GTA -Total| GTA-416 | GTA-905 Central Not Sou es <$40K $40 $60K $100K+ Kids No Kids Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L ™M N o P Q R S T u \i

Education

Base: Online Respondents (unwtd) 1001 64 214 250 9% 122 61 258 260 159 263 263 277 724 465 536 256 362 383 30 177 401 393
Base: Online Respondents (wtd) 1022 455 169 286 103 120 59 285 302 168 26 211 271 750 464 558 296 362 364 126 311 349 235
306 134 61 73 36 30 16 90 109 43 79 66 81 225 122 184 101 101 103 25 92 103 86
Someone who will improve healthcare 30% 30% 36% 26% 35% 2% 27% 32% 32% 26% 32% 31% 30% 30% 26% 33% 34% 28% 28% 20% 30% 29% 37%
AC - . - - m
294 135 62 73 23 33 21 82 97 48 78 62 69 225 116 178 93 98 104 13 99 103 79
Someone who will protect the interests of cultural, religious
and other minorities in Ontario 29% 30% 37% 26% 23% 27% 35% 29% 28% 28% 32% 29% 25% 30% 25% 32% 31% 27% 28% 10% 32% 30% 34%
ACD B - * N =
285 134 60 74 23 20 15 93 93 m 8 58 74 211 17 168 85 101 9 20 %8 % 71
Someone who will make housing more affordable 28% 30% 36% 26% 2% 17% 25% 33% 27% 26% 33% 27% 27% 28% 25% 30% 29% 28% 27% 16% 32% 27% 30%
3 AE * . * £ =
280 136 56 30 2 31 20 72 106 5 68 54 80 200 101 179 106 %0 83 23 104 2 61
Someone whose views best represent my own 27% 30% 33% 28% 21% 25% 33% 25% 31% 27% 28% 26% 29% 27% 22% 2% 36% 25% 23% 18% 33% 26% 26%
- - - N ar =
276 123 57 67 30 25 17 30 101 5 67 56 76 201 109 168 5] 9 85 20 %0 98 68
Someone who will help make things more affordable for the
middle class 27% 27% 34% 23% 29% 21% 29% 28% 29% 27% 27% 27% 28% 27% 23% 30% 31% 27% 23% 16% 20% 28% 20%
ACE B . * -
266 121 51 70 2% 36 18 66 o1 a 68 57 76 190 97 168 97 87 81 17 8 % 69
Someone who has the right temperament and maturity to
be Premier 26% 27% 30% 25% 2% 30% 31% 23% 26% 24% 28% 27% 28% 25% 21% 30% 33% 24% 2% 13% 27% 28% 20%
- 0 - N R =
256 115 52 62 28 28 17 69 87 3 68 52 64 193 % 160 87 88 81 1 84 89 72
Someone who will provide open, ethical and honest
government 25% 25% 31% 2% 27% 23% 29% 24% 25% 26% 28% 24% 23% 26% 21% 29% 29% 24% 2% 9% 27% 25% 31%
A - 0 - N =
251 110 2 68 20 35 17 69 % 37 61 47 72 180 89 162 % 78 77 2 81 89 55
Someone who will get things done 25% 24% 25% 24% 20% 29% 29% 24% 29% 2% 25% 2% 26% 24% 19% 29% 32% 2% 21% 21% 26% 25% 23%
- - - N ar =
242 110 47 63 18 2 18 70 %0 35 68 2 64 177 76 166 75 88 79 13 7 94 57
Someone who will stand up for Ontario's interests within
Canada 2% 24% 28% 2% 18% 21% 30% 25% 26% 21% 28% 20% 2% 24% 16% 30% 25% 24% 2% 11% 25% 27% 24%
- 0 - N =
239 116 50 66 19 2 14 65 ) 37 58 I 63 176 84 155 8 76 81 13 78 87 61
Someone you can trust 23% 26% 30% 23% 19% 20% 2% 23% 27% 22% 2% 21% 23% 23% 18% 28% 28% 21% 2% 10% 25% 25% 26%
- 0 - N =
21 97 4 53 21 29 14 60 80 33 67 35 51 170 81 139 89 63 68 14 7 82 53
Someone who will manage the COVID-19 pandemic well 2% 21% 26% 19% 20% 24% 2% 21% 23% 19% 27% 17% 19% 23% 18% 25% 30% 17% 19% 11% 23% 23% 23%
- 0 - n N @® =
206 98 40 58 15 2% 1 57 69 36 57 a 70 136 78 128 7 69 65 13 67 75 s1
Someone who is best to manage during tough economic
times 20% 2% 2% 20% 14% 2% 18% 20% 20% 21% 23% 19% 26% 18% 17% 23% 2% 19% 18% 10% 2% 21% 2%
- - - v =
203 85 2 3 13 30 14 60 74 34 58 30 52 151 68 134 71 65 67 16 62 74 s0
Someone who will spend taxpayer's money wisely 20% 19% 25% 15% 13% 25% 2% 21% 22% 20% 23% 14% 19% 20% 15% 24% 24% 18% 18% 13% 20% 21% 21%
ACD - 0 - n N =
201 % 38 51 18 28 16 19 8 36 8 28 56 145 74 127 75 64 62 14 75 69 23
Someone who will manage Ontario's budget well 20% 20% 23% 18% 17% 23% 27% 17% 2% 21% 19% 13% 21% 19% 16% 23% 25% 18% 17% 11% 24% 20% 18%
- 0 - " N R =
168 79 32 48 19 17 7 44 65 33 39 26 48 120 53 114 58 45 65 11 50 60 46

Someone who you'd like to have a beer or coffee with 16% 17% 19% 17% 19% 15% 13% 15% 19% 20% 16% 12% 18% 16% 11% 20% 20% 12% 18% 9% 16% 17% 20%

* . * N -




